Nonetheless, Chi-Square tests were performed to ascertain association between media content 

consumption and student behaviour and the role that student demographic and socioeconomic 

characteristics might play in any identified association. 

Sample Size 

Over the period of study, students completed 1659 (one thousand six hundred and fifty nine) 

questionnaires, distributed un-evenly across data collection points. The largest number of 

completed questionnaires was 315 (19% of total) recorded during the second data collection 

point and the fewest number of questionnaires completed was 245 (14.8%) during both the fifth